RESOLUTION NO. 1984-90

EXPRESSING SORROW AND EXTENDING SYMPATHY TO THE FAMILY AND FRIENDS OF VIRNAL BISHOP, JR., AN EMPLOYEE OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, Virnal Bishop, Jr., has been a loyal and faithful employee of the Cleveland Transit System and the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority since January 6, 1975; and

WHEREAS, Virnal Bishop, Jr., was recognized in 1979 and 1982 as a finalist in the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Employee Performance Award Program; and

WHEREAS, Virnal Bishop, Jr., lost his life in the line of duty as a Signal Maintainer for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority on April 8, 1984.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

- Section 1. That the Board of Trustees and employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority hereby honor the memory of Virnal Bishop, Jr., and publicly express their sorrow on his unfortunate death.
- Section 2. That the Board of Trustees and employees extend their sympathy to the family and friends of Virnal Bishop, Jr.
- Section 3. That the Secretary-Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the family of Virnal Bishop, Jr., as a memorialization of the sympathy of all.

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:_	April 17	, 1984			<u> </u>
	- 0		Harry	alehens	lev
Attest: /	Cobert . X	anderel	Vice-President		
	Secrét/ary-Tr	easider /		1	